N
C
7S
Z
57, N
C
7S
Z

0V. Inputs tolerate voltages up to 5.5V independent of
VCC operating range.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Order
Number
Package
Number
Product Code
Top Mark Package Description Supplied As
NC7SZ57P6X MAA06A Z57 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
NC7SZ57L6X MAC06A KK 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5k Units on Tape and Reel
NC7SZ58P6X MAA06A Z58 6-Lead SC70, EIAJ SC88,
1.25mm Wide
3k Units on Tape and Reel
NC7SZ58L6X MAC06A LL 6-Lead MicroPak, 1.0mm Wide 5k Units on Tape and Reel
000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
7SZ57, NC7SZ58 Rev. 1.12.0
©2
NC
N
C
7S
Z
57, N
C
7S
Z
58 —
 T
inyL
o
g
ic
®
 U
H
S
 U
n
iversal C
o
n
fi
g
u
rab
le 2-In
p
u
t L
o
g
ic G
ates
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for SC70
(Top View)
NC7SZ57 and NC7SZ58
Pin One Orientation Diagram
AAA = Product Code Top Mark -– see ordering code
Note: Orientation of Top Mark determines Pin One
location. Read the top product code mark left to right,